
West Chester University (2-1, 0-0) -vs- Philadelphia University (1-2, 0-0)
11/20/01 at Philadelphia, Pa.

 
 

 
 
West Chester University 65

Philadelphia University 71

Date: 11/20/01
Time: 8:00 p.m.
Attendance: 525
Site: Philadelphia, Pa.
Referees: DE FELICE, Tom; QUIRK, Kevin;

Score By Period 1 2 Total
West Chester University 29 36 65
Philadelphia University 38 33 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 STANTON, Ramzee * 37 11-18 0-0 6-9 5-10 15 2 1 2 0 0 28
31 BUTLER, Donnell * 27 4-7 1-1 4-4 4-1 5 3 1 3 0 0 13
45 PHILLIPS, John * 34 5-16 1-7 0-0 3-4 7 2 5 1 0 1 11
34 SEDORA, Andy * 23 2-4 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 4 0 0 0 0 5
12 BROWN, Matt * 35 0-5 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 1 0
42 DARDEN, Thomas 15 2-5 1-2 1-1 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 6
40 GRANNUM, Sam 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 2
21 MORTON, Andre 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
32 KURTZ, Matt 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
14 KELLY, Jim 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-57 3-14 12-15 15-22 37 19 9 14 0 2 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-57   43.9 % 3-14   21.4 % 12-15   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: (2)
PHILLIPS, John Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 WELTON, Brent * 40 7-14 6-12 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 20
44 REEVES, Jim * 39 5-10 0-0 7-10 3-7 10 3 2 0 2 3 17
12 CLARK, Jerry * 36 4-9 1-3 5-7 2-1 3 1 3 0 2 2 14
5 JOHNSON, Jay Cee * 19 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 5 3 1 1 0 6
11 STORM, Brett * 37 1-7 0-2 1-1 1-7 8 1 9 3 1 2 3
54 TOMKO, Brian 20 5-5 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 5 0 0 1 0 11
3 CARTER, David 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
20 EDWARDS, Graham 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-53 7-19 14-19 9-18 27 18 17 7 7 7 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-53   47.2 % 7-19   36.8 % 14-19   73.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
West Chester University 29

Philadelphia University 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 STANTON, Ramzee 18 4-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 2 0 0 8
31 BUTLER, Donnell 13 2-5 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 6
45 PHILLIPS, John 18 2-9 0-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 0 4
34 SEDORA, Andy 15 2-4 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
12 BROWN, Matt 19 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0
42 DARDEN, Thomas 9 2-3 1-1 1-1 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 6
40 GRANNUM, Sam 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 MORTON, Andre 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
32 KURTZ, Matt 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 KELLY, Jim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-26 1-6 4-4 4-10 14 5 4 7 0 1 29
46.2 % 16.7 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 WELTON, Brent 20 6-10 5-8 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 17
44 REEVES, Jim 19 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 2 8
12 CLARK, Jerry 17 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 2 1 2
5 JOHNSON, Jay Cee 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0
11 STORM, Brett 17 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 4 2 0 0 2
54 TOMKO, Brian 10 4-4 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 9
3 CARTER, David 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 EDWARDS, Graham 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-28 5-10 1-1 3-8 11 7 10 4 2 3 38
57.1 % 50.0 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score
West Chester University 36

Philadelphia University 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 STANTON, Ramzee 19 7-14 0-0 6-9 4-6 10 2 0 0 0 0 20
31 BUTLER, Donnell 14 2-2 1-1 2-2 3-0 3 3 1 2 0 0 7
45 PHILLIPS, John 16 3-7 1-3 0-0 2-2 4 1 3 0 0 1 7
34 SEDORA, Andy 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
12 BROWN, Matt 16 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
42 DARDEN, Thomas 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
40 GRANNUM, Sam 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 2
21 MORTON, Andre 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 KURTZ, Matt 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 KELLY, Jim 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-31 2-8 8-11 11-12 23 14 5 7 0 1 36
41.9 % 25.0 % 72.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 WELTON, Brent 20 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
44 REEVES, Jim 20 1-5 0-0 7-10 3-4 7 2 1 0 2 1 9
12 CLARK, Jerry 19 3-6 1-3 5-7 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 1 12
5 JOHNSON, Jay Cee 7 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 0 1 0 6
11 STORM, Brett 20 0-4 0-1 1-1 0-3 3 0 5 1 1 2 1
54 TOMKO, Brian 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 1 0 2
3 CARTER, David 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
20 EDWARDS, Graham 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-25 2-9 13-18 6-10 16 11 7 3 5 4 33
36.0 % 22.2 % 72.2 %


